## Decree of the Government of the Republic of Tajikistan

As of July 16<sup>th</sup>, 2012

366 Dushanbe

## About introduction of changes into governmental decree of the Republic of Tajikistan as of May $21^{st}$ , 2012 ( 250)

Based on article 42 of the Law of the Republic of Tajikistan "About normative/regulatory and legal acts" the Government of the Republic of Tajikistan decrees:

Item 3 of governmental decree of the Republic of Tajikistan as of May 21st, 2012 ( 250) to be read as follows:

" 3. This decree shall enter into the force once officially published

Chairman of the Government of the Republic of Tajikistan

Emomali Rakhmon